
Commander: Lt. Gen. Brian S. Robinson
Deputy Commander: Maj. Gen. James R. Sears 
Command Chief: Chief Master Sgt. Chad W. Bickley  
Air University: Lt. Gen. Andrea D. Tullos
2nd Air Force: Maj. Gen. Michele Edmondson
19th Air Force: Maj. Gen. Clark J. Quinn  
Air Force Recruiting Service: Brig. Gen. Christopher Amrhein 
59th Medical Wing: Maj. Gen. Thomas W. Harrell

Annual Budget 
Total Force Assigned1
Total Force Recruits 
Total Force Recruiting Goal
Education Course Graduates
Training Course Graduates
Basic Military Training Graduates
Aircraft in Inventory 
Career Specialties 
FY23 Flying Hours 
AETC Installations 
AETC Wings 

$10.5 Billion
62,325
32,917
44,551
90,081

187,422
28,488

1,469
265

399,723
11
25

AETC Snapshot
Find, recruit, train & educate the Airmen the nation needs.

AETC FY23 Basics 

Key Leaders

%
37.92
18.48
20.97
22.63

%
76.56
23.44

%

21
20

3

49 years

1,469 1,469 AIRCRAFTAIRCRAFT

AETC Demographics

T-6...
T-38C...
T-1A...
F-16C/D...
F-35A...
TH-1H...

Gliders...
MQ-9A...
T-53...
KC-46...
KC-135R...
C-17A...

C-130J...
HH-60...
MD-1A...
UH-1N...
CV-22B...
MC-130J...

442
418
127
108
152
28

24
22
24
8
18
17

14
16
14
10
8
6

Active Duty Workforce
Race / Ethnicities

Caucasian
African American 
Asian 
Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 
American Indian / Native Alaskan
More than One
Declined to Respond

Hispanic or Latino

Yes
No 
Declined to Respond

Enlisted Education

Associates or Equivalent 
Bachelor’s or Higher 

Officer Education 

Bachelor’s 
Master’s or Higher

Commissioning Sources
AF ROTC 
Basic Officer Training 
Air Force Academy 
Commissioned Officer Training2

Civilian Workforce3
White Collar 
Blue Collar 

Education Attainment

Bachelor’s or higher
Master’s Degree 
PhD

Average Age 

%

68.96
16.25 

4.18
1.24 
0.83
4.87
3.66

%

17.92
77.76

4.31

%

26.27
17.08

%

100
54.62

1. Includes Actie Duty, Reserve, Guard, Civillians and Contradctors. Does not include students, 2. Includes direct commissions for medical professionals, JAG, Chaplains and all interservice 
transfers, 3. Does not include NAF or Contractors.

Average Time In Service
Officer 
Enlisted
Civilian

11 years
8.7 years
14 years

T-41D...
T-51A...
UV-18B...
HC-130J...

4
3
3
3

Active Duty Gender Breakdown

https://www.af.mil/About-Us/Biographies/Display/Article/478319/brian-s-robinson/
https://www.af.mil/About-Us/Biographies/Display/Article/1090912/james-r-sears-jr/
https://www.aetc.af.mil/About-Us/Biographies/Display/Article/3475522/chad-w-bickley/
https://www.af.mil/About-Us/Biographies/Display/Article/936182/andrea-d-tullos/
https://www.af.mil/About-Us/Biographies/Display/Article/1779689/michele-c-edmondson/
https://www.af.mil/About-Us/Biographies/Display/Article/1613416/clark-j-quinn/
https://www.af.mil/About-Us/Biographies/Display/Article/3469565/christopher-amrhein/
https://www.af.mil/About-Us/Biographies/Display/Article/2661819/dr-thomas-w-harrell/


Recruit, Train, Educate
Accessions, Production, Units & Budget

FY23 Total Force 

Recruiting Numbers
FY24 

Recruiting Goals4
VS FY23 AU Student Production

Professional Military Education5 23,937

Resident                                                                      10,494
Non-Resident 13,443
Professional Continuing Education 36,446

Resident       14,058
Non-Resident       22,388
Leader Development       24,756

Resident         4,891
Non-Resident       19,865
AFSC / Badge Awarding  1,829

Academic Degreees Awarded6 3,113

Citizenship Development 
AF Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps            83,025

Officer Accessions
Officer Training School - Full Course7 2,133
AF Reserve Officer Training Corps 1,967

Survival Training  

Aircrew Training     

Officers 
Enlisted  

Initial Skills Training

Officers
Enlisted

Basic Military Training 
Graduates:    
28,488

13,579

5,463

4,420
1,043

58,521

3,971
54,550

Supplemental/Advanced Training 

Officers 
Enlisted 

Expeditionary Training

Officers
Enlisted 
Civilian 

Training Course Graduates 
72,731

10,346
62,385

8,640

1,282
7,318

40

4. Does not include ANG figures, 5. PME includes resident Officer (SOS, ACSC and AWC), and Enlisted (NCOA, SNCOA and CLA) courses. Distance learning is governed by GCPME and 
includes the online equivalent to the resident courses along with ALS, 6. Academic degrees include AU and AFIT MS programs, and CCAF and Eaker Center AAS programs, 7. OTS includes 
the former Total Force Officer Training, Commissioned Officer Training and Reserve Commissioned Officer Training,  8. Includes wing-level component units 9. Includes military 
personnel and civilian pay (operations and maintenance and medical) 10. Includes AFIMSC Facilities, Sustainment Restoration & Modernization (FSRM) funding for AETC facilities.

AETC Fy23 Budget
Payroll9

Medical Care 
Military Family Housing 
Procurement 
Contingency Operations 
Research, Development, Testing & Evaluation 
Restoration & Modernization10
Flying Training 
Education 
Medical Training
Technical Training 
Recruiting 
Force Development 
Other

$6,250M
$452.7M

$9.3M
$6.3M

$59.4M
$9.4M

$383.9M
$2,010M
$373.7M
$118.9M
$347.8M

$259M
$118.3M
$116.2M

Air University
Carl A. Spatz Center

Jeanne M. Holm Center
Curtis E. Lemay Center

Ira C. Eaker Center 
Thomas N. Barnes Center

AF Research Institute
AF Institute of           

Technology
School of Advanced Air & 

Space Studies 
AF Profession of Arms 

Center of Excellence
42nd ABW

19th Air Force 
12th FTW, Texas 
14th FTW, Miss. 

33rd FW, Fla. 
47th FTW, Texas 
49th WG, N.M. 
56th FW, Ariz. 

58th SOW, N.M. 
71st FTW, Okla. 
80th FTW, Texas 
97th AMW, Okla. 
314th AW, Ark.
Recruiting 
360th RCG, Pa. 
367th RCG, Ga. 

369th RCG, Texas 
372nd RCG, Utah 502nd ABW, Texas

59th MDW, Texas

2nd Air Force 
17th TRW, Texas 
37th TRW, Texas 

SWTW, Texas 
81st TRW, Miss. 
82nd TRW, Texas

ANG/AFR8 
149th FW, Texas 

150th SOW, N.M. 
162nd WG, Ariz. 
189th AW, Ark. 
173rd FW, Ore. 

174th ATKW, N.Y. 
163rd ATKW, Calif. 

944th FW, Ariz.




